

Children with Special Health Care Needs Services Program Home Health Skilled Nursing request and Plan of Care Form and Instructions Effective April 15, 2016

Information posted June 7, 2016

Effective April 15, 2016, TMHP has updated the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program Home Health Skilled Nursing request and Plan of Care Form and Instructions to remove procedure code G0154, which was discontinued effective January 1, 2016. Procedure codes G0299 and G0300 have been added to the form as replacements.

Providers can continue to use the previous version of the form through June 1, 2016, unless the request is for G0299 or G0300. To request prior authorization for G0299 or G0300, providers must use the new version of the form effective April 15, 2016.

Providers can refer to the 2016 Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Special Bulletin for additional information about new and discontinued procedure codes.

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.